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OCIAA SPORTS COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSONS 

 

SPORT   CHAIRPERSON  SCHOOL  PHONE  

Baseball   Mike Gillespie   Pine Bush  845-744-2031 ext. 3608 
               michael.gillespie@pinebushschools.org 
Basketball (Boys)  Debra Crowe   O’Neill  845-446-4914 ext. 2881 
    Debra.Crowe@hffmcsd.org 
Basketball (Girls)  J.J. Gass   Eldred   845-456-1100 ext. 5020 
    gassg@eldred.k12.ny.us   
Cheerleading   Suzanne Lendzian  Washingtonville 845-497-4000 ext. 24562 
    slendzian@wcsdk12.org    
Cross-Country (Boys/Girls) Jason Closs   Tri Valley  845-985-2296 ext. 5304 
    jasoncloss@trivalleycsd.org    
Football   Tim Bult   Minisink Valley 845-355-5172 
    tbult@minisink.com  
Boys Golf   Adam Kless   Burke Catholic 845-294-5481 ext. 152 
    akless@burkecatholic.org  
Girls Golf   Jason Closs   Tri Valley  845-985-2296 ext. 5304 
    jasoncloss@trivalleycsd.org 
Boys Lacrosse   Rich Saulino   Section IX  845-247-6651 ext. 4261         
    rsaulino@rhcsd.org   

Girls Lacrosse              Tom Cunningham  FDR                            845-229-4020 ext. 6880 
    tcunningham@hpcsd.org      

Skiing (Boys/Girls)  Greg Sirico   Warwick  845-987-3050 ext.12880  
               gsirico@wvcsd.org 
Soccer (Boys)   Joe DiMattina   SS Seward  845-651-3095 ext.30112 
    jdimattina@floridaufsd.org   
Soccer (Girls)   Suzanne Lendzian  Washingtonville 845-497-4000 ext. 24562 
    slendzian@ws.k12.ny.us     
Softball   John Giametta   Beacon  845-838-6900 ext. 152 

      giametta.j@beaconk12.org  
Swimming (Boys)  Scott Warner    Valley Central             845-457-2400 

scott.warner@vcsdny.org   
Swimming (Girls)   Chris Sammons  Kingston  845-943-3736   
    csammons@kingstoncityschools.org  
Tennis (Boys)   Kurt Buddenhagen  Monticello  845-794-8840 ext. 10995 
    kbuddenhagen@libertyk12.org  
Tennis (Girls)   Chris Vero   Monroe Woodbury 845-460-7045 ext. 7048  
     cvero@mw.k12.ny.us  

Indoor Track   Jason Semo   Cornwall  845-534-8009 ext. 7504 

       jsemo@cornwallschools.com   
Track & Field Outdoor Greg Sirico   Warwick  845- 987-3050 ext.12880  
    gsirico@wvcsd.org        
Volleyball   Debra Crowe   O’Neill  845-446-4914 ext. 2881 
    Debra.Crowe@hffmcsd.org  
Wrestling   Jeff Cuilty   Section IX 
    jeffcuilty@gmail.com  

Bowling  Rich Silverstein  Kingston  845-943-3736  
    rsilverstein@kingstoncityschools.org  
Unified Sports   Rich Silverstein  Kingston  845-943-3736 
    rsilverstein@kingstoncityschools.org  
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